

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 792/2019**
M/S SHREE JAI BALAJI TRADING CO

..... Appellant

Through: Ms.Shiba Perween, Adv.

versus

ARYSTA LIFE SCIENCE INDIA LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Ms.Kaveri with
Mr.Prajesh V.S., Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **18.12.2019**

CM APPL No.39484/2019

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

RFA 792/2019 & CM APPL No.39483/2019

Learned counsel for the respondent appears and seeks time to file reply. As sought, reply be filed within four weeks from today with an advance copy thereof to the learned counsel for the appellant. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be also filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 05.05.2020.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

DECEMBER 18, 2019

VLD