



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 792/2019 & CM APPL. 51005/2025, CM APPL. 51270/2025

M/S SHREE JAI BALAJI TRADING COAppellant

Through: Mr. Hamid Ali and N K Naagar,
Advocates (M:9810935552)

versus

ARYSTA LIFE SCIENCE INDIA LTDRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **03.11.2025**

CM APPL. 51005/2025 & CM APPL. 51270/2025

1. The present applications have been filed on behalf of the appellant.
2. *CM APPL. 51270/2025* is filed seeking urgent hearing in the present matter.
3. *CM APPL. 51005/2025* has been filed on behalf of the appellant seeking permission to lead additional evidence and to file invoices duly acknowledged by the respondent/plaintiff.
4. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the respondent.
5. Let reply be filed to *CM APPL. 51005/2025*, within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks, thereafter.

RFA 792/2019

6. The present appeal has been filed seeking to set aside the impugned judgment and decree dated 30th May, 2019 passed by learned ADJ-05, South-East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi in *Civil Suit No. 8720/2016*



titled as “*Arysta Lifescience India Ltd. Versus M/s. Shree Jai Balaji Trading Co.*”

7. Trial Court Record in the present matter is yet to be received.
8. Accordingly, let digitized and bookmarked copy of the Trial Court Record be summoned and attached with the present file.
9. Re-notify on 29th January, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/au