



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 792/2019 with CM APPL. 39483/2019, CM APPL. 51005/2025
and CM APPL. 51270/2025

M/S SHREE JAI BALAJI TRADING COAppellant
Through: Mr. Hamid Ali and Mr. N.K. Nagar,
Advocates

versus

ARYSTA LIFE SCIENCE INDIA LTDRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **29.01.2026**

CM APPL. 51005/2025 (under Order XLI Rule 27 of the CPC)

1. Counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/ appellant does not wish to press the present application.
2. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

CM APPL. 51270/2025 (seeking early hearing)

3. In view of the order passed on 3rd November, 2025, the application stands disposed of.

RFA 792/2019 and CM APPL. 39483/2019 (stay)

4. By way of CM APPL. 39483/2019, the applicant/ appellant seeks stay of the impugned judgment and decree dated 30th May, 2019.
5. In terms of the impugned judgment, a decree in the sum of Rs. 6,34,678/- has been passed in favour of the respondent/ plaintiff and against the appellant/ defendant along with interest at the rate of 9% per



annum.

6. None appears on behalf of the respondent even on the second call.
7. Subject to the appellant depositing 50% of the decretal amount along with up-to-date interest within six (6) weeks from today, there shall be a stay on the execution of the impugned judgment.
8. List on 30th April, 2026.
9. A copy of this order be given *dasti* under signatures of Court Master to counsel for the appellant.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

at/ds